Chairman Woods, in the interest of time, requested that the seven (7) proposed Multifamily 
Resolutions be taken in their entirety. 

The first item was a request for approval of a resolution accepting the proposal of Morgan Keegan 
& Company, Inc. for the purchase of not exceeding Twelve Million Dollars ($12,000,000) of 
Louisiana Housing Finance Agency Multifamily Housing Bonds (Autum Chase Apartments 
Project) in one or more series; fixing the parameter terms of said bonds and otherwise providing 
with respect to said bonds; and providing for other matters in connection with the foregoing. 

The second item was a request for approval of a resolution accepting the proposal of Oppenheimer 
for the purchase of not exceeding Seven Million Twenty Thousand Dollars ($7,020,000) of 
Louisiana Housing Finance Agency Multifamily Housing Bonds (Bacmonila Garden 
Apartments Project) in one or more series; fixing the terms of said bonds and otherwise 
providing with respect to said bonds; and providing for other matters in connection with the

[...]

fixing the parameter terms of said bonds and otherwise providing 
with respect to said bonds; and providing for other matters in connection with the foregoing. 

The fourth item was a request for approval of a resolution accepting the proposal of Morgan 
Keegan & Company, Inc. for the purchase of not exceeding Nine Million Two Hundred Fifty 
Thousand Dollars ($9,250,000) of Louisiana Housing Finance Agency Multifamily Housing 
Bonds (Spanish Arms Apartments Project) in one or more series; fixing the parameter terms of 
said bonds and otherwise providing with respect to said bonds; and providing for other matters in

[...]

connection with the foregoing. 

The fifth item was a request for approval of a resolution of intention to issue Multifamily 
Housing Revenue Bonds to finance the acquisition, rehabilitation and equipping of a multifamily 
housing project; authorizing not exceeding One Million Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars 
($1,250,000) Multifamily Housing Revenue Bonds (Breaux Bridge Broussard Phase II 
Project) in one or more series; and providing for other matters in connection therewith. 

The sixth item was a request for approval of a resolution of intention to issue Multifamily Housing

[...]

for other matters in connection therewith. 

The seventh item was a request for approval of a resolution of intention to issue Multifamily 
Housing Revenue Bonds to finance the acquisition, rehabilitation and equipping of a multifamily 
housing project; authorizing not exceeding One Million Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars 
$1,250,000 Multifamily Housing Revenue Bonds (Oakwood Estates Phase II Project) in one 
or more series; and providing for other matters in connection therewith. 

On a motion by Commissioner Jones and seconded by Commissioner Dr. Brown, the 
foregoing seven (7) resolution was approved in their entirety.